
Date Day 24-25 Day 23-24 w/h 24-25 w/h 23-24 Month 24-25 Month 23-24 % diff Season 24-25 Season 23-24 % diff

1-Sep 0 1 6 7 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

2-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

3-Sep 4 0 10 6 4 1 300% 4 1 300%

4-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 1 300% 4 1 300%

5-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 1 300% 4 1 300%

6-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 1 300% 4 1 300%

7-Sep 2 0 8 6 6 1 500% 6 1 500%

8-Sep 8 0 14 6 14 1 1300% 14 1 1300%

9-Sep 4 0 10 6 18 1 1700% 18 1 1700%

10-Sep 1 0 7 6 19 1 1800% 19 1 1800%

11-Sep 0 0 6 6 19 1 1800% 19 1 1800%

12-Sep 0 0 6 6 19 1 1800% 19 1 1800%

13-Sep 0 0 6 6 19 1 1800% 19 1 1800%

14-Sep 0 0 6 6 19 1 1800% 19 1 1800%

15-Sep 0 6 6 12 19 7 171% 19 7 171%

16-Sep 0 2 6 8 19 9 111% 19 9 111%

17-Sep 0 2 6 8 19 11 73% 19 11 73%

18-Sep 0 2 6 8 19 13 46% 19 13 46%

19-Sep 0 4 6 10 19 17 12% 19 17 12%

20-Sep 3 4 9 10 22 21 5% 22 21 5%

21-Sep 8 4 14 10 30 25 20% 30 25 20%

22-Sep 6 5 12 11 36 30 20% 36 30 20%

23-Sep 9 11 15 17 45 41 10% 45 41 10%

24-Sep 8 9 14 15 53 50 6% 53 50 6%

25-Sep 8 9 14 15 61 59 3% 61 59 3%

26-Sep 3 11 9 17 64 70 -9% 64 70 -9%

27-Sep 0 9 6 15 64 79 -19% 64 79 -19%

28-Sep 0 7 6 13 64 86 -26% 64 86 -26%

29-Sep 7 13 13 19 71 99 -28% 71 99 -28%

Worcester Degree Days 2024-2025



30-Sep 2 10 8 16 73 109 -33% 73 109 -33%

1-Oct 5 0 11 6 5 0 #DIV/0! 78 109 -28%

2-Oct 7 2 13 8 12 2 500% 85 111 -23%

3-Oct 4 0 10 6 16 2 700% 89 111 -20%

4-Oct 3 0 9 6 19 2 850% 92 111 -17%

5-Oct 2 0 8 6 21 2 950% 94 111 -15%

6-Oct 7 2 13 8 28 4 600% 101 113 -11%

7-Oct 6 5 12 11 34 9 278% 107 118 -9%

8-Oct 11 12 17 18 45 21 114% 118 130 -9%

9-Oct 12 15 18 21 57 36 58% 130 145 -10%

10-Oct 16 13 22 19 73 49 49% 146 158 -8%

11-Oct 12 9 18 15 85 58 47% 158 167 -5%

12-Oct 10 8 16 14 95 66 44% 168 175 -4%

13-Oct 20 13 26 19 115 79 46% 188 188 0%

14-Oct 17 14 23 20 132 93 42% 205 202 1%

15-Oct 21 14 27 20 153 107 43% 226 216 5%

16-Oct 18 14 24 20 171 121 41% 244 230 6%

17-Oct 18 14 24 20 189 135 40% 262 244 7%

18-Oct 10 11 16 17 199 146 36% 272 255 7%

19-Oct 6 10 12 16 205 156 31% 278 265 5%

20-Oct 6 9 12 15 211 165 28% 284 274 4%

21-Oct 1 10 7 16 212 175 21% 285 284 0%

22-Oct 0 18 6 24 212 193 10% 285 302 -6%

23-Oct 0 15 6 21 212 208 2% 285 317 -10%

24-Oct 8 15 14 21 220 223 -1% 293 332 -12%

25-Oct 14 4 20 10 234 227 3% 307 336 -9%

26-Oct 14 0 20 6 248 227 9% 321 336 -4%

27-Oct 21 0 27 6 269 227 19% 342 336 2%

28-Oct 21 0 27 6 290 227 28% 363 336 8%

29-Oct 20 16 26 22 310 243 28% 383 352 9%

30-Oct 5 19 11 25 315 262 20% 388 371 5%

31-Oct 0 25 6 31 315 287 10% 388 396 -2%

1-Nov 1 28 4 31 1 28 -96% 389 424 -8%



2-Nov 19 30 22 33 20 58 -66% 408 454 -10%

3-Nov 23 21 26 24 43 79 -46% 431 475 -9%

4-Nov 23 16 26 19 66 95 -31% 454 491 -8%

5-Nov 4 15 7 18 70 110 -36% 458 506 -9%

6-Nov 0 22 3 25 70 132 -47% 458 528 -13%

7-Nov 11 11 14 14 81 143 -43% 469 539 -13%

8-Nov 16 24 19 27 97 167 -42% 485 563 -14%

9-Nov 22 27 25 30 119 194 -39% 507 590 -14%

10-Nov 22 23 25 26 141 217 -35% 529 613 -14%

11-Nov 8 26 11 29 149 243 -39% 537 639 -16%

12-Nov 21 32 24 35 170 275 -38% 558 671 -17%

13-Nov 27 33 30 36 197 308 -36% 585 704 -17%

14-Nov 28 26 31 29 225 334 -33% 613 730 -16%

15-Nov 21 26 24 29 246 360 -32% 634 756 -16%

16-Nov 14 16 17 19 260 376 -31% 648 772 -16%

17-Nov 12 14 15 17 272 390 -30% 660 786 -16%

18-Nov 13 22 16 25 285 412 -31% 673 808 -17%

19-Nov 15 26 18 29 300 438 -32% 688 834 -18%

20-Nov 19 33 22 36 319 471 -32% 707 867 -18%

21-Nov 22 34 25 37 341 505 -32% 729 901 -19%

22-Nov 21 26 24 29 362 531 -32% 750 927 -19%

23-Nov 23 22 26 25 385 553 -30% 773 949 -19%

24-Nov 23 30 26 33 408 583 -30% 796 979 -19%

25-Nov 24 37 27 40 432 620 -30% 820 1016 -19%

26-Nov 28 31 31 34 460 651 -29% 848 1047 -19%

27-Nov 27 24 30 27 487 675 -28% 875 1071 -18%

28-Nov 26 34 29 37 513 709 -28% 901 1105 -18%

29-Nov 28 38 31 41 541 747 -28% 929 1143 -19%

30-Nov 33 29 36 32 574 776 -26% 962 1172 -18%

1-Dec 37 21 40 24 37 21 76% 999 1193 -16%

2-Dec 35 21 38 24 72 42 71% 1034 1214 -15%

3-Dec 37 25 40 28 109 67 63% 1071 1239 -14%

4-Dec 37 22 40 25 146 89 64% 1108 1261 -12%



5-Dec 32 32 35 35 178 121 47% 1140 1293 -12%

6-Dec 39 35 42 38 217 156 39% 1179 1328 -11%

7-Dec 40 41 43 44 257 197 30% 1219 1369 -11%

8-Dec 29 35 32 38 286 232 23% 1248 1404 -11%

9-Dec 27 22 30 25 313 254 23% 1275 1426 -11%

10-Dec 32 13 35 16 345 267 29% 1307 1439 -9%

11-Dec 18 19 21 22 363 286 27% 1325 1458 -9%

12-Dec 32 29 35 32 395 315 25% 1357 1487 -9%

13-Dec 41 31 44 34 436 346 26% 1398 1518 -8%

14-Dec 41 38 44 41 477 384 24% 1439 1556 -8%

15-Dec 40 24 43 27 517 408 27% 1479 1580 -6%

16-Dec 27 22 30 25 544 430 27% 1506 1602 -6%

17-Dec 18 20 21 23 562 450 25% 1524 1622 -6%

18-Dec 24 13 27 16 586 463 27% 1548 1635 -5%


